Assheton Bowmen Annual Novice Shoot - TARGET LIST
Sunday 12th May 2024. Assembly 09:45. Sighters 10:00.

Tudor Lodge, Victoria Avenue East, Manchester M9 7HW - what3words //////couches.powder.feels
Shooting Shall be in rotated ends of 6 arrows under Archery GB Rule 304(f)(i) Method 1

Target Pos.
1 A
B

O o

O 0O wm > O 60 wm >

O 0N w >

5 A

w)

O o0 w > O 0O wm > O o0 w >

OO0 w>

Bib

3066413
3070905
3073555

3070560
TBC
1056464
3070880

3069865
3005958
3006937
3075736

3076574
1011392
3065448

3070021
3076737
30464680
3070846

3075362
3073817
3048544
3062063

3070845

3068348
3070594

3051740
3076937

3058918

3073816
3055011
3065446
3075363

Athlete

HURST Matt
BRELSFORD Dale
BADLEY Louise

ILLMAN-ROBERTS Sabrina
LETITIYA Sapphira

OWEN Liz

DEL MONACO Pauline

EDURU Girish Kumar
WILDE Bob

FIELD Tom

HOLDEN Tony

RAINSBURY David
O’NEIL Nye
BLACKFORD Ben

CLARKE Tom
HAYWARD David
TURNER Alex
WEST Rachael

WILLIAMS Daniel
DODD Brian
WARD Stewart
THORNLEY Alister

WEST Aimee

CLARKE Tristan
OAKLEY Holly

BARROW Isabelle
CLARKE Theodoric

FOULKES HANMER Samantha

DODD Seren

WARD Emelia
BLACKFORD Griffydd
EVANS Roman

Age Cl. Div.

< 25 glL £z 5= IS

< <L

£ 2L <L

<55 L

U18w

ulem
U18w

ulew
U21M

U1is5w

u14w
uli2w
uim
ui2m

D =X

O X XX = ™ O =D D DWW IO

D O ™ =D

D D O @©

Round

WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN

WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN

WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN

WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN

WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN

WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN

WESTERN 50

WESTERN 50
WESTERN 30

WESTERN 40
WESTERN 40

WESTERN 40

WESTERN 30
WESTERN 30
WESTERN 30
WESTERN 30

Club

Assheton Bowmen
Eccles Archery Club
Assheton Bowman

Clwyd Archers
Assheton Bowman
Assheton Bowman
Bowmen of Pendle and Salmsbury

Eccles Archery Club

Assheton Bowmen
Goldcrest Archers

Chorley Bowmen

Wirral Archers
Morecambe Bay Archers
Wrexham Bowmen

Stourbridge Company of Archers
Whitchurch Archers
Assheton Bowman

Wirral Archers

Clwyd Archers
Wrexham Bowmen
Wigan & Orrell Archers
New Century Bowmen

Wirral

Assheton Bowmen
Wigan and Orrell Archers

Spinners Mill Archers
Assheton Bowmen

Wrexham Bowmen

Wrexham Bowmen
Wigan & Orrell Archers
Wrexham Bowmen
Clwyd Archers



Assheton Bowmen Annual Novice Shoot - TARGET LIST

Sunday 12th May 2024. Assembly 09:45. Sighters 10:00.

Tudor Lodge, Victoria Avenue East, Manchester M9 7HW - what3words //////couches.powder.feels
Shooting Shall be in rotated ends of 6 arrows under Archery GB Rule 304(f)(i) Method 1

100 A | 3065529 |FERNLEY Jack Ul4M| R | WESTERN 30 Stalybridge Archery Club
B | 3065045 RHODES Ruby Ul2W| R WESTERN 30 New Century Bowmen
C | 3057265 |TURNER Isla U12W| R | WESTERN 30 Assheton Bowmen
D | 3072968 EVES Tristan Ui2zM| R WESTERN 30 Stafford archers
11 A | 3065532 |FERNLEY Amelia Ul2W| R WESTERN 30 Stalybridge Archery Club
B | 3058500 | KING Harry Ui2mMm|, C | WESTERN 30 Wigan & Orrell
C
D | 3065534 |SHARKEY Jack Ui2M| R | WESTERN 30 Stalybridge Archery Club
12| A 3077791 JOHNSON Noah U12M| R | WESTERN 20** Stalybridge Archery Club
B | 3076270 1ASKEW Adam UlizM| R WESTERN 30 Assheton Bowmen
C
D

Please note: that Archery GB rules of shooting and dress code will be observed.
Anyone wishing to use photographic equipment must register with the tournament organiser on the day.

DISCLAIMER: Assheton Bowmen, their members or volunteers, cannot take responsibility for any injury or any loss from, or damage to, any vehicle or
equipment howsoever caused.

GDPR Statement: “When you enter our competition, the following information may be collected and shared with

AGB, CAA, tournament officials and other competitors through target lists and results - First Name, Surname, Gender, Bow style, Age category, Club /
County / Region, Round (unless defined by age), Disabled (Y/N) & any Disability information. The organiser may also collect date of birth, email & postal
addresses and telephone numbers but these will not be shared.”

*Experienced archers and archers shooting at shorter distances than their Archery GB age category will not be eligible for prizes and awards.
This is to keep the competition fair and prevent adults shooting against children, experienced shooting against novice.

**Western 20 is a bespoke Assheton Bowmen round for very new or young archers. It consists of the same number of arrows as a Western Round but is
shot at 20 yards then 10 yards. It is not an officially recognised Archery GB round but is eligible for for a special ABM award!



