Assheton Bowmen Annual Novice Shoot - TARGET LIST

Sunday 12th May 2024. Assembly 09:45. Sighters 10:00.

Tudor Lodge, Victoria Avenue East, Manchester M9 7HW - what3words /////couches.powder.feels Shooting Shall be in rotated ends of 6 arrows under Archery GB Rule 304(f)(i) Method 1



Target	Pos.	Bib	Athlete	Age Cl.	Div.	Round	Club
1	Α						
	В	3066413	HURST Matt	М	В	WESTERN	Assheton Bowmen
	С	3070905	BRELSFORD Dale	М	R	WESTERN	Eccles Archery Club
	D	3073555	BADLEY Louise	W	R	WESTERN	Assheton Bowman
2	Α	3070560	ILLMAN-ROBERTS Sabrina	W	С	WESTERN	Clwyd Archers
	В	TBC	LETITIYA Sapphira	W	R	WESTERN	Assheton Bowman
	С	1056464	OWEN Liz	W	R	WESTERN	Assheton Bowman
	D	3070880	DEL MONACO Pauline	W	R	WESTERN	Bowmen of Pendle and Salmsbury
3	Α	3069865	EDURU Girish Kumar	M	R	WESTERN	Eccles Archery Club
	В	3005958	WILDE Bob	M	R	WESTERN	Assheton Bowmen
	С	3006937	FIELD Tom	M	C	WESTERN	Goldcrest Archers
	D	3075736	HOLDEN Tony	M	В	WESTERN	Chorley Bowmen
			,				,
4	Α	3076574	RAINSBURY David	М	LB	WESTERN	Wirral Archers
	В	1011392	O'NEIL Nye	М	R	WESTERN	Morecambe Bay Archers
	С	3065448	BLACKFORD Ben	М	С	WESTERN	Wrexham Bowmen
	D						
5	Α	3070021	CLARKE Tom	M	R	WESTERN	Stourbridge Company of Archers
	В	3076737	HAYWARD David	М	R	WESTERN	Whitchurch Archers
	С	30464680	TURNER Alex	М	R	WESTERN	Assheton Bowman
	D	3070846	WEST Rachael	W	С	WESTERN	Wirral Archers
		2075262	MULLIANAC Domini	N.4	D	WESTERN	Chand Analogo
6	A	3075362 3073817	WILLIAMS Daniel	M	R		Clwyd Archers Wrexham Bowmen
	В		DODD Brian	M	В	WESTERN	
	С	3048544	WARD Stewart	M	С	WESTERN	Wigan & Orrell Archers
	D	3062063	THORNLEY Alister	М	R	WESTERN	New Century Bowmen
7	Α	3070845	WEST Aimee	U18W	R	WESTERN 50	Wirral
	В						
	С	3068348	CLARKE Tristan	U16M	В	WESTERN 50	Assheton Bowmen
	D	3070594	OAKLEY Holly	U18W	R	WESTERN 30	Wigan and Orrell Archers
8	Α	3051740	BARROW Isabelle	U16W	R	WESTERN 40	Spinners Mill Archers
	В	3076937	CLARKE Theodoric	U21M	R	WESTERN 40	Assheton Bowmen
	С						
	D	3058918	FOULKES HANMER Samantha	U15W	В	WESTERN 40	Wrexham Bowmen
9	Λ	3073816	DODD Seren	U14W	D	WESTERN 30	Wrexham Bowmen
9	A		WARD Emelia		В		
	В	3055011		U12W	С	WESTERN 30	Wigan & Orrell Archers Wrexham Bowmen
	С	3065446	BLACKFORD Griffydd	U12M	R	WESTERN 30	
	D	3075363	EVANS Roman	U12M	R	WESTERN 30	Clwyd Archers

Assheton Bowmen Annual Novice Shoot - TARGET LIST

Sunday 12th May 2024. Assembly 09:45. Sighters 10:00.

Tudor Lodge, Victoria Avenue East, Manchester M9 7HW - what3words /////couches.powder.feels Shooting Shall be in rotated ends of 6 arrows under Archery GB Rule 304(f)(i) Method 1



10	Α	3065529	FERNLEY Jack	U14M	R	WESTERN 30	Stalybridge Archery Club
	В	3065045	RHODES Ruby	U12W	R	WESTERN 30	New Century Bowmen
	С	3057265	TURNER Isla	U12W	R	WESTERN 30	Assheton Bowmen
	D	3072968	EVES Tristan	U12M	R	WESTERN 30	Stafford archers
11	Α	3065532	FERNLEY Amelia	U12W	R	WESTERN 30	Stalybridge Archery Club
	В	3058500	KING Harry	U12M	С	WESTERN 30	Wigan & Orrell
	С						
	D	3065534	SHARKEY Jack	U12M	R	WESTERN 30	Stalybridge Archery Club
12	Α	3077791	JOHNSON Noah	U12M	R	WESTERN 20**	Stalybridge Archery Club
	В	3076270	ASKEW Adam	U12M	R	WESTERN 30	Assheton Bowmen
	С						
	D						

Please note: that Archery GB rules of shooting and dress code will be observed.

Anyone wishing to use photographic equipment must register with the tournament organiser on the day.

DISCLAIMER: Assheton Bowmen, their members or volunteers, cannot take responsibility for any injury or any loss from, or damage to, any vehicle or equipment howsoever caused.

GDPR Statement: "When you enter our competition, the following information may be collected and shared with AGB, CAA, tournament officials and other competitors through target lists and results - First Name, Surname, Gender, Bow style, Age category, Club / County / Region, Round (unless defined by age), Disabled (Y/N) & any Disability information. The organiser may also collect date of birth, email & postal addresses and telephone numbers but these will not be shared."

*Experienced archers and archers shooting at shorter distances than their Archery GB age category will not be eligible for prizes and awards. This is to keep the competition fair and prevent adults shooting against children, experienced shooting against novice.

**Western 20 is a bespoke Assheton Bowmen round for very new or young archers. It consists of the same number of arrows as a Western Round but is shot at 20 yards then 10 yards. It is not an officially recognised Archery GB round but is eligible for for a special ABM award!